
	
  

1	
  

Melan	
  vuosi	
  lukuina	
  2013	
  
	
  
	
  
KESKEISET	
  LUVUT	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Lukumäärä	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
  	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐vakuutettuja	
  oli	
  4)	
   	
   	
   73	
  211	
  

	
  

1)	
   	
   −4	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  tapaturmavakuutettuja	
  oli	
  	
   60	
  071	
  

	
  

1)	
   	
   –2	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Eläkkeensaajia	
  oli	
  	
   	
   	
   133	
  756	
   1)	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Eläkkeitä	
  maksettiin	
  	
   	
   	
   178	
  235	
   1)	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   892,8	
  2)	
  

	
  
	
   4	
   	
  

	
   työeläkkeitä	
  	
   	
   	
   164	
  718	
   1)	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   852,1	
  
	
  

	
   4	
   	
  
	
   luopumiseläkkeitä	
   	
   	
   13	
  517	
   1)	
   	
   –7	
  	
   	
   39,9	
  

	
  
	
   –5	
   	
  

Luopumistukia	
  maksettiin	
  	
   4	
  702	
   1)	
   	
   –13	
  	
   	
   56,4	
  
	
  

	
   –10	
   	
  
Työvahinkokorvauksia	
  maksettiin	
  4)	
   8	
  812	
   3)	
   	
   –7	
  	
   	
   34,8	
   	
   1	
   	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  vahinkoja	
  korvattiin	
   1	
  262	
   3)	
   	
   –2	
  	
   	
   4,6	
   	
   13	
   	
  
Ryhmähenkivakuutuskorvauksia	
  maksettiin	
   79	
   3)	
   	
   –6	
  	
   	
   1,6	
   	
   –7	
   	
  
Mela-­‐sairauspäivärahoja	
  maksettiin	
  4)	
   10	
  994	
   3)	
   	
   –6	
  	
   	
   3,1	
   	
   –2	
   	
  
Vuosilomaa	
  käyttäneitä	
  yrittäjiä	
  oli	
   21	
  909	
   3)	
   	
   –5	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Päiviä	
  lomitettiin	
   1	
  062	
  002	
   3)	
   	
   –5	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Vuosilomapäiviä	
  yrittäjää	
  kohti	
  	
   25,6	
   3)	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Määrä	
  31.12.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Sisältää	
  MYEL-­‐kuntoutuksen	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
3)	
   Vuoden	
  aikana	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
4)	
   Ml.	
  apurahansaajat	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
MELAN	
  MAKSAMAT	
  ELÄKKEET	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
  	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Keskim.	
   Milj.	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   31.12.	
   	
   2012–2013	
   e/kk	
  1)	
   euroa	
   2012–2013	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Eläkkeensaajia	
  oli	
  	
   133	
  756	
  

	
  
	
   –3	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Eläkkeitä	
  maksettiin	
  	
   178	
  235	
   	
   –3	
  	
   419	
   	
   892,8	
  2)	
   4	
  	
  
Vanhuuseläkkeitä	
  	
   119	
  572	
   	
   –2	
  	
   495	
   	
   700,6	
  	
   6	
  	
  
Osa-­‐aikaeläkkeitä	
   277	
   	
   –2	
  	
   535	
   	
   1,7	
  	
   –4	
  	
  
Työkyvyttömyyseläkkeitä	
   6	
  714	
   	
   –10	
  	
   666	
   	
   58,6	
  	
   –6	
  	
  
Työttömyyseläkkeitä	
   0	
   	
   –100	
  	
   0	
   	
   0,01	
  	
   –99	
  	
  
Perhe-­‐eläkkeitä	
   38	
  155	
   	
   –3	
  	
   197	
   	
   91,1	
  	
   2	
  	
  
MYEL-­‐kuntoutus	
  ja	
  muut	
  kustannukset	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   0,8	
  	
   –6	
  	
  

Luopumiseläkkeitä	
  3)	
   13	
  517	
  
	
  
	
   –7	
  	
   240	
   	
   39,9	
  	
   –5	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Melan	
  maksama	
  kokonaiseläke	
  31.12.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Sisältää	
  MYEL-­‐kuntoutuksen	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
3)	
   Päättynyt	
  järjestelmä	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



	
  

2	
  

ALKANEET	
  UUDET	
  MELAN	
  ELÄKKEET	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
   	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Keskim.	
   	
  
	
   31.12.	
   	
   2012–2013	
   e/kk	
  1)	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  eläkkeitä	
  alkoi	
  	
   4	
  331	
   	
   	
   –2	
  	
   	
   634	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vanhuuseläkkeitä	
  	
   1	
  674	
   	
   	
   –6	
  	
   	
   1	
  061	
   	
   	
   	
  
Osa-­‐aikaeläkkeitä	
   81	
   	
   	
   65	
  	
   	
   568	
   	
   	
   	
  
Työkyvyttömyyseläkkeitä	
   504	
   	
   	
   –13	
  	
   	
   903	
   	
   	
   	
  
Perhe-­‐eläkkeitä	
   2	
  072	
   	
   	
   2	
  	
   	
   226	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Melan	
  maksama	
  kokonaiseläke	
  31.12.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
MATA-­‐TAPATURMAVAKUUTUKSEN	
  KORVAUKSET	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  tapaturmia	
  2)	
   4	
  412	
   	
   	
   –9	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  ammattitauteja	
   143	
   	
   	
   –14	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Uusia	
  vapaa-­‐ajan	
  vahinkoja	
   859	
   	
   	
   –5	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Työvahinkokorvauksia	
  maksettiin	
  2)	
   8	
  812	
  
	
  

1)	
   	
   –7	
  	
   	
   34,8	
  
	
  

	
   2	
  	
  
	
   Kulukorvauksia	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   7,8	
   	
   –1	
  	
  

	
   Päivärahoja	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   10,2	
   	
   –1	
  	
  
	
   Eläkkeitä	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   14,6	
   	
   4	
  	
  

	
   Muita	
  korvauksia	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1,0	
   	
   4	
  	
  
	
   Kuntoutusta	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1,3	
   	
   10	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  vahinkoja	
  korvattiin	
   1	
  262	
   1)	
   	
   –2	
   	
   	
   4,6	
   	
   13	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Uudet	
  ja	
  vanhat	
  vahingot	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Ml.	
  apurahansaajat	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



	
  

3	
  

	
  
MELAN	
  VAKUUTUKSET	
  JA	
  VAKUUTUSMAKSUT	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
   	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  MYEL-­‐vakuutuksia	
  alkoi	
  1)	
   5	
  854	
  

	
  
	
   	
   1	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Maatalousyrittäjät	
   2	
  119	
   	
   	
   –5	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   Apurahansaajat	
   3	
  735	
   	
   	
   5	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐vakuutettuja	
   73	
  211	
  

	
  
	
   	
   –4	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Maatalousyrittäjät	
   70	
  448	
   	
   	
   –4	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   Apurahansaajat	
   2	
  776	
   	
   	
   7	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Pakollinen	
  MYEL-­‐	
  ja	
  MATA-­‐vakuutus	
   71	
  921	
  

	
  
	
   	
   –3	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Maatalousyrittäjät	
   69	
  084	
   	
   	
   –4	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   Apurahansaajat	
   2	
  837	
   	
   	
   5	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vapaaehtoinen	
  MYEL-­‐vakuutus	
   1	
  997	
   	
   	
   –7	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vapaaehtoinen	
  työajan	
  MATA-­‐vakuutus	
   21	
  954	
   	
   	
   3	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  MATA-­‐vakuutus	
  	
   60	
  071	
   	
   	
   –2	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vakuutusmaksuja	
  perittiin	
  2)	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   207,5	
  

	
  
	
   8	
   	
  

MYEL-­‐vakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   187,1	
   	
   9	
   	
  
Ryhmähenkivakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   0,9	
   	
   –3	
   	
  
MATA-­‐työtapaturmavakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   14,7	
   	
   0	
   	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  MATA-­‐tapaturmavakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   4,9	
   	
   0	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Vuoden	
  aikana	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Luottotappiot	
  vähennettynä	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
3)	
   Ml.	
  apurahansaajat	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
VALTION	
  OSUUDET	
  MELAN	
  MENOISTA	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   %	
   	
   	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   2012–2013	
  
Valtion	
  osuus	
  oli	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐korvausmenoista	
   	
   	
   	
   78,2	
  

	
  
	
   	
   583,9	
  

	
  
	
   4	
   	
  

-­‐	
  Ryhmähenkivakuutuksen	
  korvausmenoista	
   	
   	
   33,0	
   	
   	
   0,5	
   	
   –7	
   	
  
MATA-­‐kokonaiskustannuksesta	
   	
   	
   	
   29,5	
   	
   	
   12,2	
   	
   22	
   	
  
Sairauspäivärahan	
  kokonaiskustannuksesta	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   3,3	
   	
   –3	
   	
  
Luopumiseläkemenosta	
   	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   39,9	
   	
   –5	
   	
  
Luopumistukimenoista	
   	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   58,5	
   	
   –10	
   	
  
-­‐	
  EU:n	
  osuus	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   0,3	
   	
   –59	
   	
  
Lomitusmenoista	
   	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   209,8	
   	
   –6	
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